503763054 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3809701

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
	Name				
THOMAS FAY				03/31/2016	
DOMINICK PANISCOTTI				03/31/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	NASDAQ, INC.				
Street Address:	ONE LIBERTY PLAZA, 165 BROADWAY				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10006				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1508	5801		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
			e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Email:	jnm@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixonvan.com			com	
Correspondent Name:	pondent Name: NIXC		N & VANDERHYE PC		
Address Line 1:		901 N	IORTH GLEBE RD		
		11TH	FLOOR		
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ARLI	NGTON, VIRGINIA 22203		
		ARLI	NGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 4010-337		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM CHAPIN
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Chapin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=4010-337_DecAssign#page1.tif source=4010-337_DecAssign#page2.tif

	Attorney Docket Number	AC-4010-0337
	First Named Inventor	FAY, Thomas
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTIL USING AN APPLICATION DA		LICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.	R. § 1.16(f)) required)	·····
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF BLOCKCHAIN	TRANSACTION RECORDATIO	N
C	303	······
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
✓ the attached application, or ☐ United States Application Number filed , or		
PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made b	v me	
believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	•	
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decli	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	. 1001
y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
VHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an in	vention in the Application identified a	bove.
VHEREAS, Nasdaq, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having ar iroadway, New York, New York United States 10006, is desirous of ac		Liberty Plaza, 165
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or of of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these pres ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIG America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described is subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuation in resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Internat American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Mode States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and states of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and state Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its suc- togreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have reprint ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	ents hereby sells, assigns, and trans NOR'S entire right, title and interest in in the aforesaid application, and to the ons, divisions, reissues, and substitu- ional Convention for the Protection o els, and any other international agree I requests the Commissioner of Pater ccessors, assigns, and legal represen	fers unto the said In the United States of e said application and to all tes of said application, and f Industrial Property, Inter- ments to which the United its and Trademarks to issue itatives. It is understood an
SSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of sa presentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improv f or related to the said invention;		
SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its sub ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tr		entatives, deemed essential
SSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without fue SSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the per-		
GREED and executed as noted below:		
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Suma	ime)	
Thomas		FAY
iventor's Signature:	Date: S/ 3/ // 6	
Vitnessed by: Jame: Michael Casper		
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	0 10:	2016

ocument Description: Oath or declaration filed		
	Attorney Docket Number	AC-4010-0337
	First Named Inventor	FAY, Thomas
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTIL USING AN APPLICATION DA		LICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.)	R. § 1.16(f)) required)	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF BLOCKCHAIN 1	RANSACATION RECORDATI	ON
(Title of the Inventio	n)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
United States Application Number filed , or		
PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim		2 4004
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decla by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	iration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	2. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an in	vention in the Application identified	above.
WHEREAS, Nasdaq, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an Broadway, New York, New York United States 10006, is desirous of acc		ə Liberty Plaza, 165
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or otl of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these prese ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGN America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuatic all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Internati American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Model States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its suc agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have repre ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	ents hereby sells, assigns, and trans NOR'S entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application, and to th onal Convention for the Protection Is, and any other international agree requests the Commissioner of Pate cessors, assigns, and legal represe	sters unto the said in the United States of ne said application and to all utes of said application, and of Industrial Property, Inter- aments to which the United ants and Trademarks to issue intatives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of sai representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improve of or related to the said invention;	ements, and applications for patent	s based thereon, growing out
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its su to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tra		entatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without fu ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the pe		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surna	me)	
Dominick		PANISCOTTI
inventory Signature: LER	Date 3/31/21	<i>516</i>
Witnessed by:	······································	
Nome: Michael Casper		
Signature of witness:	Date: 3/31	12016
